

Sponsor: Lee Burger
Introduction: May 17, 2022
Adopted On: Vote: 5 Yeas, O Nays, 2 Absen

CITY OF THORNE BAY RESOLUTION 22-05-17-03

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF THORNE BAY, ALASKA, APPROVING THE REQUEST FOR A 6-MONTH RENTAL EXTENSION FOR KIM STRAIGHT OF LOT 14, IN THE THORNE BAY RV PARK

WHEREAS, the City Council is the governing body of the City of Thorne Bay; and

WHEREAS, the Thorne Bay Municipal Code 12.04.030-Occupancy Duration, Monthly Renters, provides that use of an RV space is limited to six consecutive months, unless an extension is approved by the City Council upon written request of renter; and

WHEREAS, the term for three of the current tenants occupying space in the RV has expired and these tenants wish to renew their rental term for an additional six month; and

WHEREAS, Kim Straight has resided in the Thorne Bay RV Park since April of 2021 and has kept current on his accounts with the city; and

WHEREAS, the Thorne Bay RV Park manager has no objection to approving the request for a six-month extension for Lot 14 rented to Kim Straight.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council for the City of Thorne Bay hereby approves the request for a 6-month rental extension for Lot 14, in the Thorne Bay RV Park.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 17th day of May 2022, by a duly constituted quorum of the City Council with a vote of <u>Same Yeah</u>, Nays and <u>Absent</u>.

ATTEST

ee Burge, Mayor